•	Applica	ation No.	13553			FEES PAII	D
	Pe	ermit No.	9747		Date 7-5-30	Amount 500	Receipt No.
	Certifi	icate No.	8952	. مي	8-5-30		4
Name School Dish #57	001111						
By	Stream Index, Page No. 16 p 396				ES REFUN		
Address Mystle Creek Orlgan			Book No		Date	Amount	Check No.
Date filed July 5, 1930							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Action suspended until				ASSIGNMENTS	9/10/30	.607	Tarott
	Date	1	To whom		Address	Volu	ıme Page
Returned to applicant							
	·						
Date completed	A				·		
Date of approval 7-30-30				REMARKS			
CONSTRUCTION	0.05 sec	. It ho	m Unnas	ned Irib South	Mystle Cu	k for a	Comerti
Data for haringing 9, 30,31		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				•••••	
Date for completion	For m	ap sev	app 129	78			
Extended to							
Date for application of water 1.0-1-33				······································			
Extended to							
PROSECUTION OF WORK							
Form "A" filed Tan felt 1.1	*******************	*********					
Form "B" filed							
Form "C" filed							
FINAL PROOF		····					
Blank mailed 1-13-30 with fee 1				·			
Proof received	,		***************************************				:
Date certificate issued 77. 28,1930	<b></b>		•B4B784•B4888664400400470040	***************************************			<b>.</b>
Receipt for recording fee No. 12764							

March 5, 1968

Mr. M. John Youngquist Watermaster Dist. 15 County Courthouse Roseburg, Oregon

Dear John:

There seems to be some confusion regarding the map showing the location for the place of use, point of diversion, etcetera; under Permit numbered 9747. In order to complete your records, I am enclosing a print of the map which accompanies Permit numbered 9236 and have indicated on the map that the place of use under Permit 9747 is an extension of the pipeline to a schoolhouse from the residence of Charles A. Stelzier.

The history on this is that School District Number 57 at Myrtle Creek used water from an unnamed tributary of South Myrtle Creek for domestic purposes by carrying the water to the schoolhouse in a bucket. About 1929, it was decided to pipe the water to the schoolhouse, and this was done with cooperation of a Mr. Charles A. Stelzier whose property the pipeline crossed. On February 9, 1929, Mr. Stelzier filed an application for permit to cover his appropriation for his household domestic use. On July 5, 1930, School District Number 57 filed an application for permit to cover their use of water from the unnamed tributary for domestic purposes. There was some confusion over this as the two parties originally intended to file jointly under one application. For some reason, this office accepted the school district's application with a copy of Mr. Stelzier's application map and issued a permit. The only information we have as to the exact location of use under Permit numbered 9747 is that the water was piped to a schoolhouse by extending the pipeline used by Mr. Stelzier under Permit numbered 9236.

I hope that this supplies you with sufficient information as to use and completes your map file.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER State Engineer

By Walter N. Perry, Assistant

WNP:mor

Enclosure

# STATE OF OREGON

## INTEROFFICE MEMO

Mrs. W.M. Peckham, Secretary TO:

DATE: March 4, 1968

FROM: M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, Dist. 15

SUBJECT:

Map for Permit No. 9747

Dear Billie:

Would you please send me the map for permit No. 9747. I have a gentlemen coming into the office Friday regarding this map.

Thank you.

School District Eo. 57, Myrtle Creek, Oregon.

### Gentlemen:

Your final proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. 9747 has been received in this office and found acceptable. Receipt is also acknowledged of the certificate recording fee of \$1.00 for which I am enclosing my official receipt No. 12764.

The matter of final confirmation of your right by issuance of a water right certificate will soon be given consideration. When the certificate is issued, it will be mailed to your county clerk for recording and then delivered by him to you.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, State Engineer.

By

AB Encl. Office Assistant.

School District No. 57, Myrtle Creek, Oregon.

Gentlemen:

Herewith you will find Application No. 13553, being Permit No. 9747, together with blue print. The application has been approved and recorded in this office.

It is stated in the application that the construction work has been completed and the water in use for the last seven years, so I am enclosing with the permit a blank for your use in making final proof. This blank should be completely filled out and executed by a representative of the district and two witnesses before notary public. It should then be returned to this office with a fee of \$1.00 for recording the certificate in the county records.

Yours very truly,

RHEA LUPER State Engineer

By Office Assistant.

LAS: L

Mr. Fred M. Potter, Clerk School District No. 57, Myrtle Creek, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

It is apparent that when your application was sent in on August 4th and we advised you under date of August 6th that it had been received and filed as a new application we overlooked the fact that this is intended as an amended application to supersede No. 13553 filed on July 5th. I wish to applicate for not noticing this earlier. You are requested to disregard entirely my letter of August 6th in which a balance of fees in the amount of \$4.40 was requested.

We are giving the amended application the same number as the first one filed, being No. 13555 and are placing it in line for approval. A permit will probably be sent to you in the near future.

Yours very ordy,

RATA LUPER, State Engineer.

By Office Assistant.

LAS:HB

AUG (1-1950 Myrth Creek Oreg Rheatuper, OREGON Stat Engineer Dear Sir. the application No. for our tates Permit the Permit filledoud on a new blank is forward to your under, seperate cover. with a check for the remaining P5 sand the 68 duy you fair the copy of Mr. Stelliers Permit Yours Response School District No. 57, Myrtle Creek, Oregon.

### Centlemen:

I acknowledge receipt of your application for permit to appropriate water from an unnamed tributary of South Myrtle Creek for school purposes and have filed it as No. 13553. You will find enclosed my receipt No. 12216 covering your remittance of \$5,00 which we have applied as the examination fee.

Although this proposed appropriation is approximately the same as that described in the application of Charles A. Stelzier, a simple statement to that effect is not all that is necessary. I am returning the application and would suggest that you fill it in the same as the Stelzier application and return it with a copy of his map if that shows the appropriation correctly. Your application should also be signed before it is resubmitted.

The recording fee for this application is \$5.00 so a remittance in that amount should be made when the application is returned. It should be returned on or before August 7th if it is to retain its priority.

Yours very truly,

RHEA LUPER State Engineer

By Office Assistant.

LAStL

This application is the same as Chap. a Stelzier Liled on Sept. 9/1929. apptication No. 12978. and Kis Kermit No 9236. the pipe line is owned jointly in use at present

# PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

	PERMIT No 9747	8952
ΑP	PPLICATION No. 13553 COUNTY Douglas	
	PERMIT No9747	STON.
1.	Name School District No. 57 2. Address Myrtle Creek, Oregon	
3.	Source of supplyUnnamed	0
	Tributary of South Myrtle Creek	
	Amount of water 0.05 5. Priority date July 5, 1930	
6.	Use Domestic	
	Location of point of diversion, SELSWL Sec. 19, Twp. 295, Range W. M. (Legal Subdivision)	
0		

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed "No. acres actually irrigated," fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	No. Acres Described in Permit	No. Acres Actually Irrigated
29 5	3 W	19	SE <sub>4</sub> SW <sub>4</sub>		
·					
				<u></u>	
,	*******				ration
					for irrigation
					pesu s
					) <del>(=</del>
					be filled in if water
					e fille
					tenu.
					umn <sub>1</sub> 000000000000000000000000000000000000
				-	1 1 2
		••••			,
			***************************************		

## DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9.	(a)	If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height,ft.; length on top,ft.
		length on bottom ft.; material used and character of construction, 50904
		settlingtank made of sheet cross.
	(b)	Give description of headgate: Width,ft.; depth,ft.; material used and character
		of construction, 2 in pipe out of Creek &
		Settling
	(c)	Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline)ft.; width on bottom,ft.; depth of
	(-/	water,ft.; grade,ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity,
		secft. Give general description,
		secit. Give general description,
	(4)	
	(a)	Pipe line: Description of intake,
		Length of pipe, LOOGt.; size at intake, 2. in.; size atft. from intake,in.; size
		4
		at place of use,in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, /Oft.
		Is grade uniform? Actual capacity of pipe line, secft.
		Give general description: (Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.)
		(Material, Steel, Wording Care 1997)
		(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump,
		Suction lift,ft.; discharge lift,ft. Type of motor used
		Horse power rating,  H. P. Actual capacity of pump,  secft.
10.	Du	ring what months is water beneficially used Oct to June during of hal
	C1	te character of soil
LI.		nd of crops raised
12.	Do	es the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
	of !	and irrigated, or place of use?
13.	If	not, wherein is such map in error?
14.	Do	mestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time & class 1, 20.
		for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give
		tent and method of such use

# AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON,	
County of Allas	ss.
$\frac{1}{4}$	11017
depose and say that I have read the above and	being first duly sworn, foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof, and that the facts the	erein stated are true.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu	and a god man ham d dhin i
O A hard	nto set my hand this day
of	7 -
	Fred M Potter
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Land Onla Soul
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	6 day of 193.0
	Stales
	My Commission Expires May6,1931
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	My commission expires
AFFIDAVIT (	OF WITNESSES
STATE OF OREGON,	)
County of Daugloo	ss.
7	
We, Mrs Fenzer Hall	
of Myrta Treeh Or	guy, being first duly sworn, depose and say that
/	
	ions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to
	7747; that we and each of us have been over and
	such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
	outing works have been constructed, and water used as
	proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-
ment contained therein is true to the best of our l	•
	Mrs. Helen Jotter
	14 01 0
	Mrs. Helen foller
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	9 day of , 1930
	X Ur Halls
	Notary Public for Oregon
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	My commission expires May 6, 1931

## REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by representative of State Engineer)

:	donomikad kama	in and in Downi	· No	O	n the		ďav
n inspection of the works	described nere	ein and in Fermi	L INU	, U	n the		. uu,
f	, 193, a	nd found the for	egoing staten	nents and des	criptions	of wor	ks to
e accurate. In my opinio	n the appropri	ation has been co	mpleted to th	e extent of	(Quan	tity of wat	ter in
nd I recommend the issue	ance of a water	r right certificat	e for this ame	ount.	2000		
NOTE TO INSPECT	ors	•		(Name)		<b></b>	
If conditions do not justify the above re- port by you, please return the proof without							
our signature, with a full rep	ort by letter.	4004544		(Title)			
			_				
		-	•	•			
							F
				Rec		Per	
				eipt	$\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{e}}$	Permit No.	F.
				Receipt No.	Recording	No.	(
					ing		i
		•	•		fee		3
					paid		
					Ω.		1
						i	